Ft. Lauderdale Apartments: Residents

Hello Residents,

The City of Ft. Lauderdale’s contractor, Molloy Brothers, will be performing scheduled maintenance on water lines in the area of SE 1st Avenue and New River Drive beginning at 10:00pm on Tuesday, January 24th to 5:30am on Wednesday, January 25th. We may experience temporary water service interruptions or low pressure during these hours.

The City of Fort Lauderdale in consultation with The Florida Department of Health in Broward County, will be issuing a PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE effective at 5:30am on Wednesday, January 25th to the affected properties. The Precautionary Boil Water Notice will be in effect for a minimum of two days and the City will notify the affected properties when it is lifted.

If you have any questions, please call the 24-Hour Neighbor Call Center at 954-828-8000.

Kind Regards,

Angela Bennett
Property Manager